twelve (12) months are eligible for leave in accordance with the Family Military Leave Act. 
Eligible employees can use family military leave when a spouse or child has been deployed 
for military service ordered by any branch or reserve unit of the U.S. military forces for more 
than one hundred seventy-nine (179) calendar days. Employees are eligible for up to fifteen 
(15) days (work days) of unpaid Family Military Leave during the time the deployment orders 
are in effect. 

The City will require certification from the proper military authority to verify the request for

[...]

unpaid leave during a twelve- (12) month period for employees at the time 
deployment orders are in effect for a spouse or children. 

Q.   Are all employees eligible to use this type of leave? 
A.   Employees must have worked at least twelve (12) months for the City and at least 

one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours during the past 12 months. 
Q. What are the reasons an employee can take leave? 
A. Eligible employees may take this type of leave for a spouse or child that has been 

deployed for military service ordered by any branch or reserve unit of the U.S. 
military forces for more than one hundred seventy-nine (179) calendar days.  
Employees are eligible for up to fifteen (15) days (workdays) of unpaid Family 
Military Leave during the time the deployment orders are in effect. 

Q. What does military deployment orders mean? 
A. Leave can only be taken during the time the deployment orders are in effect, not